RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

TOUCH GROUP PLC

(Company Number 03407323)

On 6 August 2012, the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation.

I, Vincent Joseph Isaacs, of Flat 7, The Heaths, 61 West Heath Road, London NW3 7TH, was a Director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986, in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent Company under the following names: Touch Med Limited, Touch Medical Medical Medical Touch Medical Medical Touch Medical Medical Medical Touch Medical Limited, TouchMed, TouchMedia and Touch. (1654625)

Notice of Intended Dividends ACTION BUILDING MAINTENANCE LIMITED

(Company Number 03664304) Registered Office: c/o Robson Laidler LLP, Fernwood House, Fernwood Road, Jesmond, Newcastle upon Tyne NE2 1TJ

Principal Trading Address: Oswin Road/Lansdowne Road (North),

Forest Hall, Newcastle upon Tyne NE12 9BH. Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that we, William Paxton and Martin Daley (IP Nos 8825 and 9563), of Robson Laidler LLP, Fernwood House, Fernwood Road, Jesmond, Newcastle upon Tyne NE2 1TJ. Alternative contact: Simon Blakey, sblakey@robson-laidler.co.uk, 0191 2818191, being joint liquidators of the above company, intend to declare a first and interim dividend within the period of two months from 28 September 2012. Those creditors who have not yet proved their debts in the winding up are required, on or before 28 September 2012, to send their names and addresses with particulars of their debts to us, and if so required in writing to us, personally, or by solicitors, to come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any dividend declared before such debt is proved.

William Paxton, Joint Liquidator. Appointed 6 November 2009 21 July 2012. (1653040)

AJ LOPEZ & CO LIMITED

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that I, David Oprey, the Joint Liquidator of the above named, intend declaring a Final dividend to the unsecured creditors within two months of the last date of proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 14 September 2012 the last day for proving, to submit their Proof of Debt to me at Chantrey Vellacott DFK, 16/17 Boundary Road, Hove, East Sussex BN3 4AN and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

It is the intention of the Joint Liquidator that the distribution will be made within two months of the last date for proving claims, given

Additional Contact: DJ Oprey, Joint Liquidator

14 August 2012. (1653043) In the High Court of Justice No 3714 of 2011

PARKRIDGE RETAIL LIMITED

(Company Number 05684923)

In Compulsory Liquidation

Registered Office: Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1

Principal Trading Address: 22-23 Old Burlington Street, London, W1S

In accordance with rule 11.2 Insolvency Rules 1986 notice is hereby given that it is the Liquidators intention to declare a first dividend to unsecured creditors of the above named no later than 2 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not yet done so are required on or before 17 September 2012 to send their proofs of debt to the Joint Liquidators D M Hammond and R J Hunt at their postal address, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified will be excluded from the dividend.

 $D\ M\ Hammond$ and $R\ J\ Hunt,$ Joint Liquidators, appointed 5 October 2011, IP no's 9355 and 8597, Tel: 0113 289 4000.

Additional Contact: Clare Napoli at clare.e.napoli@uk.pwc.com Dated 14 August 2012 (1654799)

PS CONSULTING LIMITED

(Company Number 05838472)

Registered Office: c/o Valentine & Co, 3rd Floor, Shakespeare House, 7 Shakespeare Road, London, N3 1XE.

Princicpal Trading Address: Marylebone House, 93-95 Gloucester Place, London, W1 6JQ Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, notice is hereby

given that the last date for proving debts against the Company, is 11 September 2012, by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned, of Valentine & Co, 3rd Floor, Shakespeare House, 7 Shakespeare Road, London, N3 1XE, the Liquidator of the above named Company. Notice is further given that the Liquidator intends to declare an interim dividend within two months of the last date for

Further details contact: Lane Bednash, (IP No 008882), Tel: 020 8343 3710. Alternative contact: Maria Christodoulou.

Lane Bednash, Liquidator

15 August 2012. (1653376)

Notice of Dividends atlantic dispense services limited (formerly in ADMINISTRATION)

(Company Number 04039880)

Registered Office: c/o Valentine & Co, 3rd Floor, Shakespeare House, 7 Shakespeare Road, London, N3 1XE.

Principal Trading Address: 26 Telford Road, Clacton on Sea, Essex,

Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, notice is hereby given that the last date for proving debts against the Company is 11 September 2012, by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned, of Valentine & Co, 3rd Floor, Shakespeare House, 7 Shakespeare Road, London, N3 1XE the Liquidator of the above named Company. Notice is further given that the Liquidator will declare a final dividend within two months of the last date for proving. Further details contact: Tel: 020 8343 3710. Alternative contact: Lisa

Lane Bednash, Liquidator (IP No. 008882)

14 August 2012. (1653337)